## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. Per (A-I)B(2)-1/81-II

Dated: Shimla, the

29th October, 2016

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of Dr. Anil Chauhan, Principal, Dr. RPGMC, Tanda, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh and post him as Director of Medical Education & Research, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9 with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2016, in the public interest.

By Order

V.C.Pharka
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. as above

Dated: Shimla, the

29<sup>th</sup> October, 2016.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries/ FC (Appeals)/ Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Principal Advisor to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, H.P., Shimla-171009.
- 5. The Director of Medical Education & Research, H.P., Shimla.
- 6. The Principal, Dr. RPGMC, Tanda, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. Dr. Anil Chauhan, Principal, Dr. RPGMC, Tanda, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Special Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla.
- 10. Guard file/ Personal file.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.